臺北市光仁國小105學年度上學期彈性課程【英語閱讀】科延伸教學計畫表
· 請依任教的彈性課程內容及節數編寫：

1. 閱讀推動課—
(1)請編入班書共讀或書香列車導讀項目(低年級-導師)、

(2)閱讀理解及圖書利用(中高年級-惠華)。
2.生活數學--（低年級-導師）
   (1)請確實依學生所學，融入生活相關議題，與舊經驗結合，並與分項課程教學內容相區隔。

   (2)強調重要觀念以及易渾淆的部份加以統整及比較，分組討論解題方法或實作。

    （各年級約3~4頁）。

3.導師時間/閱讀課--（三~六年級-導師）

(1) 含班書共讀、書香列車等閱讀活動

(2) 班級師生互動心靈成長、宣導議題-----。
   4.英語閱讀--(英語中師)

   5.書法—(請謝宥為老師、施佩婷老師編寫3~6年級書法課程)
     ※各年級連上5週。
· 教學計劃編寫節數應與『彈性課程節數』總表符合。

	學習科目
	英語閱讀
	編寫者
	陳亭蓁
	適用年級
	一年級

	活動名稱
	英語閱讀課

	編寫理念
及目的
	1. 能藉由不同的故事，讓孩子保有學習英語的興趣
2. 能透過反覆的短文唸讀，加深對字母發音的印象
3. 能吟唱歌謠韻文
4. 能練習認讀讀本中所出現之高頻率字彙
5. 能透過不同的教學媒材，學習Phonics的規則

	教材資源
	Starfall

	單元主題
名稱
	能力指標

及學習目標
	教學內容
	週次(日期）
	節數


	評量方式
	融入議題或

學習領域

	Zac the Rat
	L1-1

L1-2

S1-1

S1-4

R1-1

W1-1

I1-1

A0-1

A0-10
	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	Zac is a rat.
Zac sat on a can.
The ants ran to the jam.
Zac had a pan.
Zac had a fan.
The ants ran and ran.
Zac had a nap.
	W2-3
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	Peg the Hen
	L1-4

L1-5

L1-6

S1-3

R1-1

R1-2

W1-2

I1-3

A0-1


	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	Peg is a red hen.

Peg gets set to go.

The jet is fast.

Peg gets wet.
The jet gets in a web..

Peg falls and falls!
Peg falls into bed.
	W4-5
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	The Big Hit
	L1-2

L1-3

L1-6

S1-2

S1-4

S1-5

R1-1

R1-2

W1-2

I1-2

A0-1


	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	The tin man has a bat.

Jill has a mitt.
Zac has a big ball.

Will he hit the ball?
The ball hits the mitt.
The tin man will not give up.

The tin man hits the ball! 
	W6-7
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	Mox’s Shop
	L1-2

L1-3

L1-6

S1-4

S1-5

R1-2

W1-2

I1-2

A0-1

A0-3
	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	Mox is a fox.
Mox has a shop.
Bob is a hog.
Bob helps Mox.
They mix eggs in a pot.
Bob drops the eggs. What a mess!
Bob mops and mops.

“Good job!” says Mox.
	W8-9
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	Gus The Duck
	L1-2

L1-3

L1-6

S1-2

S1-4

S1-5

R1-1

R1-2

W1-2

I1-2 

I1-3

A0-1

A0-4

A0-5
	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	Gus runs in the mud.
Gus gets in the tub.
The tub has suds.

Gus rubs and rubs.
Gus has a sub.
A bug is in the sub!
It is fun in the tub.

Gus hugs the bug.
	W11-12
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	My Horse Glory
	L1-1

L1-2

S1-1

S1-4

R1-1

W1-1

I1-1

A0-1

A0-10
	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	My name is Tory. I live on a farm.

I have a horse. Her name is Glory.
Glory plays in her corral.

I forgot to close the gate and Glory got out.
I had to find her!
I found her with a thorn in her foot.
I called the animal doctor for help.

Now Glory is back to normal.
	W13-14
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	Surfer Girl
	L1-4

L1-5

L1-6

S1-3

R1-1

R1-2

W1-2

I1-3

A0-1


	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	Fern likes to surf at Bird Rock.
Bird Rock has the best waves.
Here is a big wave. Fern has to turn fast.
Here is a bigger wave. Fern swims to meet it.

Here comes the biggest wave.
The wave curls over and makes a tube.
Surfing in the tube is fun!
Fern wants to surf all day. Her dad says, “No way.”
	W15-16
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	

	My Family
	L1-2

L1-3

L1-6

S1-2

S1-4

S1-5

R1-1

R1-2

W1-2

I1-2

A0-1


	· able to identify phonics and pronounce correctly
	This is my family. Mommy, Daddy, and me!
Mommy is going to have a baby.
She brings home a new baby sister.
“This is Tiny,” says Daddy.

“Does she like big trucks?” I ask.
“Tiny likes you,” says Mommy.
I act silly for Tiny.
Tiny smiles. I love Tiny.
	W17-18
	2
	朗讀評量

口語練習

活動評量
	


